HFA Holdings Limited ACN 101 585 737



19 February 2010 ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

HFA Holdings Limited - HFA Accelerator Plus Limited

HFA Holdings Limited (HFA) has been advised by one of its subsidiaries HFA Asset Management Limited (HFAAM) that HFA Accelerator Plus Limited (HAP) has purported to terminate the Management Agreement between those two companies.

HFAAM has advised HFA that they reject all claims and allegations made in the announcement by HAP.

Assets under management and revenues associated with the Management Agreement are not material to the HFA Group.

ENDS

Enquiries: Spencer Young Chief Executive Officer HFA Holdings Limited (02) 8302 3316